
making everyday smoother 1
1 V 03

Trafi c X82 735105192518 V 03

For kit numbers:

1051925200 --Renault Trafi c X82 VB-FullAir

1901925200 --Renault Trafi c X82 VB-NivoAir

RENAULT
Trafi c X82



making everyday smoother2
2 V 03

Original parts from the vehicle

Item Qty. Description

S1 2 Shock absorber

S2 2 Bump stop

17 20 2119 22

12
9

8

11
7

16S26

5

1

14

10

15

413 218 35

S1

Trafic X82 VB-FullAir - Rear axle



making everyday smoother 3
3 V 03

Item Qty. Description
Part number

FullAir
(kit nr. 1051925200)

Part number
NivoAir

(kit nr. 1901925200)

1 2 Air coupling Ø4 x G1/8" 90° 0020000015 0020000015

2 2 Piston 1052030120 1052030120 

3 2 Air spring 1052032520 1052032520 

4 2 Special washer 1052035095 1052035095 

5 2 Upper spring plate 1052035100 1052035100 

6 2 Distance plate 1052040247 1052040247 

7 2 Height sensor 1052090192 1052090192 

8 2 Height sensor mounting support 1052090217 1052090217 

9 1 Height sensor support, left 1052090218 1052090218 

10 1 Height sensor support, right 1052090219 1052090219 

11 2 Height sensor rod 1052095060 1052095060 

12 1 Ball-joint support, left 1052095218 1052095218 

13 1 Ball-joint support, right 1052095219 1052095219 

14 1 Compressor box (including wiring harness) 1052131197 1052131197 

15 1 Compressor box mounting support 1052131204 1052131204 

16 2 Bump stop retainer 1052151275 1052151275 

17 1 Air tank bracket 1052255125 N/A

18 1 Heat shield 1052350017 1052350017 

19 1 Air tank 2156480009 N/A

20 1 Air tank mounting support 3000301079 N/A

21 2 Spacer block 3000301080 N/A

22 1 Distance plate 3000301081 N/A

- 1 Supply cable 1052201240 1052201240 

- 1 Height sensor cable rear axle 1052201133 1052201133 

RENAULT
Trafi c X82



making everyday smoother4
4 V 03

Original parts from the vehicle

Item Qty. Description

SA 4 Bolt

B CX

LS

CP X

J

I

V N

K
H

Q

F
V

SA
W

G
Y

O

FY

MT NVR A V ZE P

DTU
SA

Trafic X82 VB-FullAir - Rear axle



making everyday smoother 5
5 V 03

Item Qty. Description
Part number

FullAir
(kit nr. 1051925200)

Part number
NivoAir

(kit nr. 1901925200)

A 4 Bolt M5x10 0010105010AA 0010105010AA

B 1 Bolt M6x16 0010106016AA N/A

C 2 Bolt M6x30 0010106030AA N/A

D 4 Bolt M8x40 0010108040AA 0010108040AA

E 2 Bolt M10x25 0010110025AA 0010110025AA

F 2 Bolt M12x25 0010112025CA 0010112025CA

G 4 Bolt UNC 3/8''x5/8'' 0010238058A 0010238058A

H 2 Allen screw UNC 3/8''x1 1/4'' 0010438114AA 0010438114AA

I 3 Flange bolt M6x16 Tensilock 0010706016AA N/A

J 2 Flange bolt M10x25 Tensilock 0010710025AA N/A

K 2 Flange bolt M14x80x1.5 0010714080DA 0010714080DA

L 3 Lock nut M6 nylon 0011006000AA N/A

M 2 Lock nut M8 nylon 0011008000AA 0011008000AA

N
4 Lock nut M10 nylon 0011010000AA N/A

2 Lock nut M10 nylon N/A 0011010000AA

O 1 Lock nut M12 0011012001CA 0011012001CA

P
4 Flange lock nut M6 0011106001AB N/A

3 Flange lock nut M6 N/A 0011106001AB

Q 2 Flange lock nut M14x1.5  (OEM) 0011114004SP 0011114004SP

R 4 Washer M5 0011205000AA 0011205000AA

S 3 Washer M6 0011206000AA N/A

T 6 Washer M8 0011208000AA 0011208000AA

U 4 Washer M8xø21x4 0011208001A 0011208001A

V
10 Washer M10 0011210000AA N/A

8 Washer M10 N/A 0011210000AA

W 1 Washer M12 0011212000AA 0011212000AA

X 2 Washer M6xø20x1.25 0011306020A N/A

Y 2 Disc spring M12xø27mm 0012012000 0012012000 

Z 2 Ball-joint M6 1052095178 1052095178 

RENAULT
Trafi c X82



making everyday smoother6
6 V 03

3

4

A

A

A

A

A

5

6

A

CC

8

2

5
B

1

B
5

10

7

11

9

Trafic X82 VB-FullAir - Rear axle



making everyday smoother 7
7 V 03

Item Qty. Description Part number (All)

1 1 Compressor 1052111100 

2 1 Compressor box mounting bracket 1052131196 

3 1 Valve block 1052250671 

4 1 Valve block bracket 1052131205 

5 3 Compressor mounting set 1052111101 

6 3 VB-ASCU (without software) 1052122010

7 3 Manifold (without air couplings) 0062130174

8 3 Relay 0030500007A

9
1 Air filter 1052111106

1 Air filter housing 1052111107

10 7 Air coupling ø4 x G1/8" straight 0020000014

11 1 Air coupling ø6 x G1/8" straight 0020000019

- 1 Wiring harness 1052201239

A 6 Flange lock nut M6 0011106000AA

B 2 Flange bolt M6x20 Tensilock 0010706020AB

C 2 Bolt ø6x12 for plastic 0015206012AA

- 2 Hose clamp metal ø17 - ø15 0014418015

- 1 Hose clamp nylon ø17 - ø15 0014420020

RENAULT
Trafi c X82



INCREASED COMFORT, BETTER DRIVEABILITY, MORE SAFETY.

VB-AIRSUSPENSION, 




